

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jan 12, 2015, 1:32 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 90879-6

E CRF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 70013-8-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

FILMORE LLLP,

A Washington limited liability limited partnership,

Respondents,

vs.

UNIT OWNERS ASSOCIATION OF CENTRE POINTE
CONDOMINIUM,

Petitioner.

AMENDED AMICUS CURIAE MEMORANDUM BY BARCLAY
COURT OWNERS ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT OF REVIEW

Averil Rothrock, WSBA #24248
Lawrence A. Costich, WSBA #32178
Milton A. Reimers, WSBA #39390
SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT
U.S. Bank Centre
1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3400
Seattle, WA 98101-4010
Tel: 206.622.1711
Fax: 206.292.0460
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Barclay Court Owners Association

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
IV. ARGUMENT SUPPORTING REVIEW.....	5
A. The Petition presents an issue of substantial public importance because the landmark opinion deciding an issue of first impression under the Condo Act substantially alters the status quo and portends widespread consequences for condominium owners associations with similar rental caps.....	6
B. Immediate resolution will settle this area of law, eliminate uncertainty, and potentially avoid the incorrect invalidation of condominium governing documents.	9
V. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>1000 Virginia Ltd. P’ship v. Vertecs</i> , 158 Wn.2d 566, 146 P.3d 423 (2006).....	4
<i>Filmore LLLP v. Unit Owners Association of Centre Point Condominium</i> , No. 70013-8-1, 2014 Wash. App. LEXIS 2181 (Sept. 2, 2014)	<i>passim</i>
Statutes	
Washington Condominium Act, Title 64.36 RCW.....	<i>passim</i>
RCW 64.36.264(2).....	4
RCW 64.36.264(4).....	3
Other Authorities	
24 CFR 203.41	3
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	5, 8
